GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1932
ANSWERED ON 01/08/2023

AMARJEET SINHA COMMITTEE REPORT ON MGNREGS
1932. SHRI KUMBAKUDI SUDHAKARAN:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a request from the public representative of Kannur, on 12/05/2023, seeking copy of the report on Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) submitted by the committee chaired by Shri Amarjeet Sinha;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government proposes to share the said report to the Members of Parliament and if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c): The Report has been received and the matter is under consideration.
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